



2025 Clay County Farmers Market Vendor Application

Please read all 2025 Farmers Market Information, Guidelines, & Rules before completing the application. I understand that by applying, I am not guaranteed acceptance into the farmers market and will be notified if I am approved as a vendor.

Please Note: At this time, due to limited space, no craft vendors will be permitted. Only agriculture-based products.

Farm/Business Name:	 	
Owner/Applicant Name:		
Address:		
Phone:		
Vendor Category:		

- __ Raw Agricultural Product
- ___Value-Added Agricultural Product
- Prepared Food Product
- __Other: _____

List/Describe items you plan to sell during the season: _____

- I have read and agree to abide by all Clay County Farmers Market operating guidelines/rules.
- I agree to participate in the market on a consistent basis.
- I agree to inform the market coordinator if I will miss/be late for a market day.
- I agree to only sell items that have been approved for sale at the Clay County Farmers Market
- I have all required local, state, & federal licenses/certificates to sell my items (please attach copies)

By signing below, I agree to the above statements and agree to adhere to the Clay County Farmers Market guidelines and rules of operations.

Si	gna	tu	re
~	<u> </u>		

Date

If you would like your information listed as a vendor on our website/social media, please list the information below:

Business Name:		
Contact Name:		
Phone:	Email:	
Facebook:		
Website:		

I understand that all items sold at the Clay County Farmers Market must comply with the 2025 Vendor Information, Operating Guidelines, & Rules. I understand I am responsible for the quality and safety of my products thereby alleviating North Carolina Cooperative Extension – Clay County Center, Clay County, North Carolina, Clay County Farmers Market, and the Farmers Market Committee from any liability originating from any products sold at the market. I understand that North Carolina Cooperative Extension – Clay County Center, Clay County Farmers Market, and the Farmers Market Committee from any liability originating from any products sold at the market. I understand that North Carolina Cooperative Extension – Clay County Center, Clay County, North Carolina, Clay County Farmers Market, and the Farmers Market Committee will not assume responsibility for any loss/injury encountered while participating in the 2025 Clay County Farmers Market.

I have read, understand, and agree to comply with all 2025 Vendor Operating Guidelines and Rules of the Clay County Farmers Market. I understand that by not complying with the rules I may be asked to leave from the market and may not return. I understand that by applying, I am not guaranteed acceptance into the farmers market and will be contacted upon approval. I am over the age of 18 years old, and I am the Vendor/Applicant responsible for participation in the Clay County Farmers Market. I understand the Clay County Farmers Market reserves the right to make policy changes without prior notice given to renters or users of the property. Notice of policy changes will be provided promptly. I permit the Clay County Farmers Market to use my name and picture in various marketing for the Clay County Farmers Market.

I attest that the information provided on this application is accurate, true, and correct.

Signature of Vendor/Applicant	Printed Name of Vendor/Applicant	Date		
For office use only:				
Received On:	Ву:			
Approved/Denied:				
Comments:				

Please return the completed application to <u>tosborn@ncsu.edu</u> or drop it off at our office at 25 Riverside Circle, Suite 2, Hayesville. If you mail the application, please confirm with our office that we received it within one week of mailing.